



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	---------------------------

WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014

MEERA MADHUKARRAO SIRDESHPANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr.Milind Madhu Joshi
AGP for Respondents 1 and 2: Mr.S.K.Kadam.

...

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE & V.K. JADHAV, JJ.

Dated: April 23, 2014

...

Heard.

2 Learned Counsel for the petitioner makes an oral prayer to delete respondent No.5 from the array of the respondents and correct the prayer clause.

3 Prayer is granted at the risk of the petitioner. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents are served and he will file affidavit of service in the Registry.

4 Stand over to 5th May, 2014.

(V.K. JADHAV, J)

(S.S. SHINDE, J)