



{1}

sr. no. 45.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014

MEERA MADHUKARRAO SIRDESHPANDE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Milind Madhu Joshi

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA  
& A.M. BADAR, JJ.

DATE : 4TH SEPTEMBER, 2014.

**PER COURT:**

- 1] Mr. Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner has also filed civil application seeking amendment bearing C.A. Stamp No. 23034 of 2014.
- 2] Office to tag the said civil Application alongwith the present petition.
- 3] S.O. for two weeks.

[A.M. BADAR]  
JUDGE

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA]  
JUDGE.

grt/-