

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014**  
WITH CA/9187/2014 IN WP/2075/2014

MEERA MADHUKARRAO SIRDESHPANDE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders <b>CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &amp; S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.</b> <b>DATED : 26.11.2018</b>
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Mr.V.V.Jahagirdar, learned counsel for the petitioner  
Mr.Y.G.Gujrati, AGP for the respondent/State

**PER COURT:**

. Mr.Joshi, learned counsel earlier appearing for the petitioner requests that he may be discharged from appearance in the present petition since Mr. Jahagirdar, learned counsel has put in appearance for the petitioner and the client-petitioner has been aware of the same and has no objection for discharging him.



2. As such Mr.Joshi, learned counsel is discharged from his appearance on behalf of the petitioner in this petition.

3. Despite service of notice no appearance is caused for respondent No.3.

4. Re-issue notice to respondent No.3, since its appearance would be pertinent, returnable on 10.12.2018.

5. The petitioner is at liberty to serve private notice to respondent No.3.

**[S.M.GAVHANE,J.] [SUNIL P. DESHMUKH,J.]**