



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**WRIT PETITION NO.2075 OF 2014 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9187 OF 2014**

Meera w/o Madhukarrao Sirdeshpande ...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ...RESPONDENTS

.....  
Shri V.V. Jahagirdar, Advocate for petitioner  
Shri A.B. Chate, A.G.P. for State

.....

**CORAM: T.V. NALWADE AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATED : 31st January, 2019.**

**ORAL ORDER :**

1. Learned A.G.P. is expected to collect information. Civil Application No.9187/2014 for amendment is allowed. Amendment to be carried out immediately and amended copy to be supplied. List the Petition on 21st February 2019, in urgent category.

**( SUNIL K. KOTWAL )  
JUDGE**

**( T.V. NALWADE )  
JUDGE**

fmp/