



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014

Meera Madhukarrao Sirdeshpande

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. V.V. Jahagirdar, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. P.N. Kutti, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 1 and 2

Mr. S.K. Chavan, Advocate for respondent no.3

Mr. V.A. Chavan, Advocate h/f Mr. R.S. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent no.4

....

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND

R.G. AVACHAT, JJ.

DATED : 31st JANUARY, 2020

PER COURT :

Learned Counsel for the petitioner points out that Respondent No.3 has put in appearance through Mr. S.K. Chavan, learned Counsel. Accordingly the matter to proceed with.

2. Stand over to 24th February, 2020.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)

SSD