



Vdk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2075 OF 2014

Meera w/o Madhukarrao SirdeshpandePetitioner

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others Respondents

.....

Mr. V. V. Jahagirdar, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. P. N. Kutty, Assistant Government Pleader for respondents no. 1 and 2

Mr. S. K. Chavan, Advocate for respondent no. 3

Mr. Kunal Kale, Advocate h/f Mr. R. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent no. 4

.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
B. U. DEBADWAR, JJ.]

DATE : 2nd March, 2020

ORDER :

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner points out that the relevant documents necessary for preparation of proposal are annexures to the writ petition.
3. Learned counsel for respondent states that proposal accordingly would be submitted.
4. Stand over to 30th March, 2020.

[B. U. DEBADWAR]
JUDGE

vdk/2075.14WP

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE