



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

- 968 CONT. PETITION NO.619 OF 2021 IN WP/10215/2018
969 CONT. PETITION NO.14 OF 2022 IN WP/15026/2019
970 CONT. PETITION NO.276 OF 2022 IN WP/13761/2019
971 CONT. PETITION NO.277 OF 2022 IN WP/9950/2019
972 CONT. PETITION NO.278 OF 2022 IN WP/2125/2021
973 CONT. PETITION NO.279 OF 2022 IN WP/2124/2021
974 CONT. PETITION NO.280 OF 2022 IN WP/2120/2021
975 WRIT PETITION NO.2075 OF 2014
976 WRIT PETITION NO.5541 OF 2014
977 WRIT PETITION NO.10795 OF 2018 WITH WP/7989/2019 WITH
WP/10810/2018
979 WRIT PETITION NO.2897 OF 2020 WITH WP/2898/2020 WITH
WP/2899/2020
980 WRIT PETITION NO.6723 OF 2020
984 CONT. PETITION NO.435 OF 2017 IN WP/9666/2014
985 CONT. PETITION NO.490 OF 2019 IN WP/10474/2016
986 CONT. PETITION NO.519 OF 2019 IN WP/7362/2018
987 CONT. PETITION NO.729 OF 2019 IN WP/3755/2016
989 CONT. PETITION NO.10 OF 2022 IN WP/12308/2019
990 WRIT PETITION NO.921 OF 2018 WITH PIL/103/2016
991 WRIT PETITION NO.3218 OF 2018
992 WRIT PETITION NO.5406 OF 2018
993 WRIT PETITION NO.8655 OF 2018
994 WRIT PETITION NO.8775 OF 2018
995 WRIT PETITION NO.9328 OF 2018
WITH CA/10468/2021 IN WP/9336/2018 WITH CA/11772/2021 IN
WP/9328/2018 WITH WP/9336/2018
996 WRIT PETITION NO.10186 OF 2018 WITH WP/10187/2018
997 WRIT PETITION NO.592 OF 2020 WITH CA/3856/2022 IN WP/592/2020
998 WRIT PETITION NO.2721 OF 2020
1000 WRIT PETITION NO.3931 OF 2020 WITH WP/8372/2016
1001 WRIT PETITION NO.4966 OF 2020 WITH WP/12706/2021
1002 WRIT PETITION NO.7098 OF 2020
1003 WRIT PETITION NO.7558 OF 2020
1004 WRIT PETITION NO.8126 OF 2020
1005 WRIT PETITION NO.65 OF 2022
1006 WRIT PETITION NO.181 OF 2022
1007 WRIT PETITION NO.275 OF 2022 WITH CA/4364/2022 IN
WP/275/2022
1008 WRIT PETITION NO.281 OF 2022
1009 WRIT PETITION NO.323 OF 2022
1010 WRIT PETITION NO.400 OF 2022
1011 WRIT PETITION NO.402 OF 2022
1012 WRIT PETITION NO.616 OF 2022
1013 WRIT PETITION NO.632 OF 2022



- 1014 WRIT PETITION NO.1032 OF 2022
1015 WRIT PETITION NO.1263 OF 2022
1016 WRIT PETITION NO.1267 OF 2022
1017 WRIT PETITION NO.1283 OF 2022
1018 WRIT PETITION NO.1297 OF 2022
1019 WRIT PETITION NO.1305 OF 2022
1020 WRIT PETITION NO.1309 OF 2022
1021 WRIT PETITION NO.1310 OF 2022
1022 WRIT PETITION NO.1312 OF 2022
1023 WRIT PETITION NO.1315 OF 2022
1024 WRIT PETITION NO.1505 OF 2022
1025 WRIT PETITION NO.1524 OF 2022
1026 WRIT PETITION NO.2311 OF 2022
1027 WRIT PETITION NO.2362 OF 2022
1028 WRIT PETITION NO.2723 OF 2022 WITH CA/8330/2022 IN
WP/2723/2022
1029 WRIT PETITION NO.3248 OF 2022
1030 WRIT PETITION NO.3265 OF 2022
1031 WRIT PETITION NO.4463 OF 2022
1032 WRIT PETITION NO.4792 OF 2022
1033 WRIT PETITION NO.5524 OF 2022
1034 WRIT PETITION NO.5535 OF 2022
1036 CONT. PETITION NO.673 OF 2016 IN WP/2047/2014
1038 CONT. PETITION NO.267 OF 2018 IN WP/11899/2015
1039 CONT. PETITION NO.485 OF 2018 IN WP/3171/2012
1040 CONT. PETITION NO.647 OF 2018 IN WP/10901/2014
1041 CONT. PETITION NO.757 OF 2018 IN WP/14708/2017
1042 CONT. PETITION NO.284 OF 2019 IN WP/8076/2018
1043 CONT. PETITION NO.482 OF 2019 IN WP/8545/2018
1044 CONT. PETITION NO.282 OF 2020 IN PIL/153/2016
1045 CONT. PETITION NO.2 OF 2021 IN WP/15033/2017
1046 CONT. PETITION NO.451 OF 2021 IN PIL/92/2015
1047 CONT. PETITION NO.610 OF 2021 IN WP/3672/2021
1048 CONT. PETITION NO.642 OF 2021 IN PIL/120/2019
1049 CONT. PETITION NO.676 OF 2021 IN WP/6597/2020
1050 CONT. PETITION NO.749 OF 2021 IN WP/15059/2019
1051 CONT. PETITION NO.57 OF 2022 IN WP/12605/2019

...

Learned counsel for respective parties are present.

Learned AGP's in respective matters are present.

...

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.**

DATED : 07/06/2022.



PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the matters could not be reached.
2. Stand over to 13.7.2022.
3. Interim/ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]

ssc/