



142wp20



2026:BHC-AUG:21641-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

142 WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014

MEERA MADHUKARRAO SIRDESHPANDE

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

.....
Mr. V. V. Jahagirdar, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for the Respondents-State

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 15th January, 2024

ORDER:

1. This petition is at Serial No.142 in the final hearing list. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner desires to correct the description of the Petitioner.
2. Correction be carried out within one week.
3. List this Petition on 01.02.2024 in the same category.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

JPChavan