



2026:BHC-AUG:21641-DB

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014**

MEERA MADHUKARRAO SIRDESHPANDE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for petitioner : Mr. V.V. Jahagirdar and Mr. Shripad Kulkarni  
Addl.GP for the respondent – State : Mr. P.S. Patil  
Advocate for respondent no. 3 : Mr. S.K. Chavan  
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 24 JULY 2024**

**PC :**

Since the learned advocate for respondent no. 4 is not present, we adjourn the matter to 2 August 2024 @ 2:30 pm.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME ]  
JUDGE**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL ]  
JUDGE**

arp/