



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2075 OF 2014

MEERA MADHUKARRAO SIRDESHPANDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jahagirdar Virendra V.
AGP for Respondents: Mrs. P.J. Bharad
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. S.K. Chavhan
...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 29.08.2024

PER COURT:

Issue notice for final disposal to the respondent No.6 -
District Social Welfare Officer, Zilla Parishad, Jalna, returnable on
19.09.2024. The respondent No.4 shall file its affidavit by the next date.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)