



2026:BHC-AUG:21641-DB

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014

MEERA MADHUKARRAO SIRDESHPANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 2516 OF 2024

MAHAMANAV BHRATRATNA DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR
SEVABHAVI SANSTHA THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

AND

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 4339 OF 2024

RAMRAO MADHAVRAO SHINDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

AND

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 8740 OF 2024

ASHOK ARJUN KHILLARE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

AND

911 WRIT PETITION NO. 9010 OF 2024

DEEPA EKNATH SHELKE



VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

AND

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 9103 OF 2024

ANITA VYANKATRAO KADAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

AND

913 WRIT PETITION NO. 9711 OF 2024

M/S SARTHAK CONSTRUCTIONS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
MAHESH VISHWANATH SABLE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

AND

**914 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7426 OF 2024
IN WP/3095/2021**

KIRANKUMAR HARIBHAU DHAWALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 19 SEPTEMBER 2024

PER COURT :

Await service to the respective respondents for a period
of four weeks.



2. Leave granted to serve the respondents, privately.
3. Stand over to 17 October 2024.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]