



2026:BHC-AUG:21641-DB  
wp2075.14

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014

Meera Madhukarrao Sirdeshpande  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra and others

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shripad Kulkarni  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. B.M. Dhanure

.....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.  
DATED : 17 OCTOBER 2024.**

**PER COURT :-**

Issue notice for final disposal to respondent No.4,  
returnable on 28.11.2024. Reissue notice to respondent No.6,  
returnable on the same date.

2. Leave granted to serve respondent Nos. 4 and 6 privately.  
Humdast allowed.

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL , J.)**

rij/