



(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014

Meera Madhukarrao Sirdeshpande
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jahagirdar Virendra V.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.S. Tekale
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. S.K. Chavan

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATED : NOVEMBER 28, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. Office to accept the service affidavit of notice for respondent no.4. However, the notice of final disposal is awaited.
2. Stand over to 04.02.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)