



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014

Meera Madhukarrao Sirdeshpande

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Virendra V. Jahagirdar - Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya - AGP for State

Mr. Mahesh P. Kale – Advocate for Respondent No. 4

Mr. Umesh S. Mote – Advocate for Respondent No. 6

Mr. Sudhir K. Chavan – Advocate for Respondent No. 3

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT

AND

NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATED : 23RD JULY, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Umesh S. Mote causes appearance for Respondent No. 6 and seeks time to file reply.
2. Time is granted.
3. Stand over to 7th August, 2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE