



2026:BHC-AUG:21641-DB

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014

MEERA MADHUKARRAO SIRDESHPANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. N. K. Tungar

h/f. Mr. Jahagirdar Virendra V.

AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2/State : Smt. K. B. Bharaswadka

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT,
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.

DATE : 14.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned AGP to take instructions as to whether the proposal is submitted by the office of respondent No.3-Accountant General, Nagpur and the status of the proposal if submitted, within how much time it would be considered ?
2. Stand over to 04.02.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

shp/-