



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Ms. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl. G.P. and Mr.V.K.Kotecha, Mr.S.J.Salgare, Mr.K.N.Lokhande, Ms.U.S.Bhosale, Mr.K.B.Jadhavar, and Ms.V.P.Dama, AGPs for the State in the respective matters.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 16th APRIL 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

02. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| MATTERS | DATES |
|---|------------|
| 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 657 OF 2018 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 4339 OF 2018 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 5456 OF 2018 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 5658 OF 2018 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 8468 OF 2018 | 27.04.2026 |
| 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 8526 OF 2018 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 10041 OF 2018 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 10683 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10684 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10685 OF 2018 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 10690 OF 2018 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 11303 OF 2018 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 13785 OF 2018 | 28.04.2026 |
| 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 13811 OF 2018 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 13821 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13815 OF 2018 | 30.04.2026 |



(2)

| | |
|---|-------------------|
| <p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13820 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13814 OF 2018 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 13931 OF 2018 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 12947 OF 2025 984 CONT. PETITION NO. 435 OF 2017 IN WP/9666/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6606 OF 2025 IN CP/435/2017 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 431 OF 2021 IN WP/12119/2019 985 CONT. PETITION NO. 481 OF 2021 IN WP/9373/2019WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 795 OF 2024 IN CP/481/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9917 OF 2022 IN CP/481/2021 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 914 OF 2004 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 544 OF 2008 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 5765 OF 2008 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 6829 OF 2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5135 OF 2022 IN WP/6829/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8169 OF 2012 IN WP/6829/2008WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8385 OF 2009 IN WP/6829/2008WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7508 OF 2011 IN WP/6829/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11985 OF 2012 IN WP/6829/2008</p> | |
| <p>993 WRIT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1911 OF 2026 IN WP/268/2010</p> | <p>05.05.2026</p> |



(3)

| | |
|---|------------|
| <p>994 WRIT PETITION NO. 2516 OF 2010 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 3587 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15257 OF 2013 IN WP/3587/2010 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1911 OF 2011 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 541 OF 2015 IN WP/1911/2011 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2011 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 2900 OF 2011 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 8725 OF 2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11741 OF 2017 IN WP/8725/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 786 OF 2012 IN WP/8725/2011 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 6580 OF 2012</p> | |
| <p>1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 6268 OF 2015 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 911 OF 2016 1004 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 58 OF 2003 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 224 OF 2003 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 103 OF 2003 1005 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 127 OF 2003 1006 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 386 OF 2003 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 521 OF 2003 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 529 OF 2003 1007 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 295 OF 2004 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2004 1008 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 583 OF 2003 1009 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 744 OF 2003</p> | 06.05.2026 |

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]